Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Douglas K. Bottom	04/12/2005
Mr. Clifford G. Kersey	04/12/2005
Mr. Steven A. Jandl	04/12/2005
Mr. John E. Klaus	04/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11103167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: peterh@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter T. Holsen

Total Attachments: 4

source=04-12-2005 - 179293 - 5024-00224 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=04-12-2005 - 179293 - 5024-00224 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0469

500032251

. \$40.00 L

<u>—</u>СН \$40

source=04-12-2005 - 179293 - 5024-00224 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=04-12-2005 - 179293 - 5024-00224 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016036 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt

Douglas K. Bottom of 509 South 9th Street, Watertown, Wisconsin 53094 USA Name (joint inventor) City Country Clifford G. Kersey of 160 Lynne Trail, Oregon, Wisconsin 53575 USA Name (joint inventor) Street City Country Steven A. Jandl of 7008 Dane Woods Trail, Lodi, Wisconsin 53555 USA Name (joint inventor) Street Country of 2730 Gaston Road, Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527 USA Name (joint inventor) Street City Country

hereby sell and assign to The General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, doing business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

Page 1 of 4

and any and all applications for patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuation, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whole duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

The Company authorizes the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Inventor: Douglas K. Bottom

Witnessed by: Muhull Kull Date: 1-12-05

Michael Oberle

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

Witnessed by: Jan Each Date: 4/12/05

Printed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 4

Inventor: Clifford G. Kersey Date: 4/12/05
Clifford G. Kersey
Witnessed by Mulul Oke Date: 4-12-05
Signature
Michael Oher L
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Lan Eall Date: 4/12/05
Signature
Larry E Alm
Printed Name of Witness
Inventor: Date: 4/12/65 Steven A. Jandl Witnessed by Mulul Phule Date: 4-12-05
Steven A. Jandl
Witnessed by Mandaul Phule Date: 4-12-05
Signature
Michael Obenle
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Lan Each Date: 4/12/05
Signature
Larry E Alm
Printed Name of Witness

Application	No.	11	/103	3,167
Filing Date	Apri	1	11.	2005

Atty. Docket No. #179293 (5024-00224) Customer No. 26753

Inventor: Date: $\frac{4/12/05}{1000}$
Witnessed by: Myhall Male: 4-12-05
Signature
Michael Obeole
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Lam Early Date: 4/12/05 Signature
Larry E Alm

Printed Name of Witness